

2023 Stormwater Fee Assistance Application United Way of Greater Chattanooga

Deadline to submit this application: April 5, 2024

The United Way Stormwater Fee Assistance program provides additional assistance to those who are approved for Tax Relief or Tax Freeze by paying the City of Chattanooga stormwater fee for your primary residence.

Once your Tax Relief or Tax Freeze application is approved, United Way will send a payment, on your behalf, to the City of Chattanooga. The payment will be equal to the 2023 stormwater fee for 1 ERU (Equivalent Residential Unit), no greater than \$183.54. Payments will not include fees, interest or penalties from prior years. Properties with no stormwater fee are not eligible for payment though this program.

This program is open to all Tax Relief and Tax Freeze applicants, so let's get started!

Section 1. Applicant Information		
First Name	Mid. Initial Last Name	
Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)	Telephone Number	
	()	
Section 2. Property Information		
Property Address	City, State	Zip Code
Do you live on this property? Yes No		

Section 3. Permission to Use Application Information

United Way records application information in a database and uses that data to evaluate their programs and to improve services. However, United Way will only record and use *your* information with your permission. Do you give United Way permission to use the information on this application for this purpose? (Please check yes or no.) **Yes No**

Section 4. Signatures

I certify this information to be correct and understand I am subject to penalty and interest for intentionally providing false information. Any taxpayer who knowingly provides false information to the Stormwater Fee Relief Assistance Program could be held liable for full payment of Stormwater Fees covered by the United Way of Greater Chattanooga. I authorize United Way of Greater Chattanooga, the Social Security Administration, the Internal Revenue Service (or anyone) to release: name, date of birth; disability status; and income to the City of Chattanooga. I certify that the property for which Stormwater Fee Relief assistance is sought is my principal residence for voting purposes and that I have not submitted another property as my principal residence for any purpose in the jurisdiction, the State of Tennessee, or any other state.

Applicant Signature	Date		
		/	/
Other Party (spouse or co-owner) Signature	Date		
		/	/

Send your completed form along with your Tax Relief and/or Tax Freeze applications by mail or in person to: City of Chattanooga, Office of the City Treasurer, 101 E. 11th St, Room 100, Chattanooga, TN 37402.